900487116 02/26/2019

900487116

02/26/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM511687

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gregg M.Baron		02/05/2019	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brian A Stenzler		
Street Address:	1130 Camino Del mar, Suite I		
City:	Del Mar		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92014		
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3222764	D.R.E.A.M. WELLNESS
Registration Number:	3348257	D.R.E.A.M. ESSENTIALS
Registration Number:	3017801	D.R.E.A.M. CUISINE
Registration Number:	3339667	D.R.E.A.M.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

8583531667

Email:

michael@mmarkslaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Michael K Marks 4127 Federman Lane

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:

San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Michael K. Marks
/Michael K. Marks/

SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:

02/26/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Stenzler USPTO Assignment 2-5-19#page1.tif source=Stenzler USPTO Assignment 2-5-19#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006584 FRAME: 0781

OP \$115.00 3222764

EXHIBIT C

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Greg M. Baron ("Assignor") owns a partial right, title and interest in and to the federal trademark registrations of the marks identified in Schedule A hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Brian A. Stenzler ("Assignee"), desires to acquire Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the registrations thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee his entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with all goodwill of the business represented and symbolized thereby with all rights to sue and recover damages and/or profits for past infringements.

ASSIGNOR:

#regg m Boson / Gregg M. Baron

Date: 2/5/19

TRADEMARK REEL: 006584 FRAME: 0782

SCHEDULE A

$\underline{Trademarks}$

<u>Serial #</u>	Registration #	<u>Trademark</u>
78896577	322764	D.R.E.A.M. Wellness
78792757	3348257	D.R.E.A.M. Essentials
78486249	3017801	D.R.E.A.M. Cuisine
78896460	3339667	D.R.E.A.M

TRADEMARK REEL: 006584 FRAME: 0783

RECORDED: 02/26/2019